

# LARANJAL

## RESTAURANTE

### Pequeno-almoço

#### Breakfast

08H00 - 11H00

#### PADARIA & PASTELARIA

##### BAKERY & PASTRY

**Pão caseiro, croissants, bolo do dia**  
Rustic bread, croissants, and daily freshly baked cake

**Manteiga caseira com e sem sal**  
Butter with and without salt

**As compotas do dia, Nutella e mel**  
Homemade jam's, Nutella and honey

**Panquecas com maple syrup**  
Pancakes with maple syrup

**logurte grego natural**  
Natural Greek yogurt

**Aveia, leite de soja e outros ingredientes**  
Overnight oats

#### CHARCUTARIA

##### SELECTION OF TRADICIONAL CHARGUTERIE

**Queijos, fiambre de peru, presunto, salmão**  
Selection of traditional cheeses, turkey ham,  
smoked ham and smoked salmon

#### OVOS

##### EGGS ANY STYLE

**Fritos, cozidos ou escalfados**  
Fried, boiled or poached

**Mexidos simples**  
Scrambled

**Omeletes simples ou compostas**  
Simple or composed omelets

#### EXTRAS

**Cogumelos salteado** • Sautéed mushrooms

**Bacon crocante** • Crispy bacon

**Salsichas no forno** • Roasted breakfast sausages

**Tomate assado** • Roasted tomato

**Feijão** • Baked beans

#### FRUTA DA ÉPOGA

##### SEASONAL FRUIT

#### CEREAIS

##### VARIETY OF CEREALS

**Chocapic**

**Granola**

**Special K (com chocolate** • with chocolate)

#### SUMOS DE FRUTA NATURAIS

##### FRESHLY SQUEEZED JUICES

**Laranja ou Detox smoothie**

Orange or Detox smoothie

#### SPECIALS

**Gluten free: Pão, bolos, cereais** • Bread, cakes, cereals  
**Lactose free: Bebida de amêndoa ou soja ou aveia** • Almond, soya, or oat milk

#### BEBIDAS QUENTES

##### HOT BEVERAGES

**Americano, expressos, Cappuccino, latte, macchiato**

**Variiedade de chás e infusões**

**Chocolate quente tradicional**

Coffee: American, espresso, cappuccino, latte, macchiato

Variety of teas and infusions

Traditional hot chocolate

Alguns dos alimentos expostos e fornecidos podem conter alergénios. Para mais informações agradecemos que solicite a lista de ingredientes. Nenhum prato, produto alimentar ou bebida, incluindo o couvert, pode ser cobrado se não for solicitado pelo cliente ou por este inutilizado. Livro de reclamações disponível. IVA incluído.  
Some of the exposed and provided food may contain allergens. For more information please request the ingredients list. No course, food or drink, including couvert, may be charged if not requested by the customer or if unutilized. Complaints book available. VAT included.